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Scientific andTechnicalWorkingSession

Time(CET) Title Speaker

09:30 – 10:00
Istituto ItalianodiTecnologia
Team expertise, relevant research activities/facilities
and role in I-Seed
I-Seedoverview,WP1,WP3, WP6, WP9, WP12

BarbaraMazzolai,IIT

10:00 – 10:20
LeibnizInstituteforNewMaterials
Team expertise, relevant research activities/facilities
and role in I-Seed
WP5

TobiasKraus, INM

10:20– 10:40
ConsiglioNazionale delle Ricerche
Team expertise, relevant research activities/facilities
and role in I-Seed
WP2, WP10,WP11

Nicola Pirrone,CNR

10:40 – 11:00
Wageningen University
Team expertise, relevant research activities/facilities
and role in I-Seed
WP7

Lammert Kooistra,WU

11:00 – 11:15 Break

11:15– 11:35
Scuola SuperioreSantʼAnna
Team expertise, relevant research activities/facilities
and role in I-Seed
WP4

Antonio DeSimone, SSSA

11:35– 11:55
Olyseus InnovationsLtd.
Team expertise, relevant research activities/facilities
and role in I-Seed
WP8

Antoine Cottin,OLYSEUS

11:55– 12:05 Project dissemination
Guidelines on communication and social media

Valeria DelleCave, IIT

12:05– 12:20 Project administrativemanagement
Guidelines on reporting and budget

Chiara Andreoli, IIT

12:20– 13:00 Discussionandplan ofactivities Moderated by
Barbara Mazzolai

13:00– 14:00 Break



Open Session – Environmental Intelligence cross-projectscollaboration

14:00 – 15:30

Environmental Intelligence cross-project
collaboration
Presentations of the projects: I-Seed,
SMARTLAGOON, WatchPlant,ReSET,RAMONES
(Intro on Environmental cross-project collaboration
task, followed by 10’ presentation + 5’Q&As for each
project)

Projectsʼ coordinatorora
representative


